

JB Arts 2024 Waiver

(Please Print Clearly)

General Information

| Student Name: | |
|-----------------|----------|
| Home Phone: | Address: |
| Cell Phone: | |
| E-Mail Address: | |

Photo Release (please initial if you accept)

I, ______(the undersigned), grant JB Arts my permission to use art club photographs for any legal use including: publicity, copyright purposes, illustration, advertising, and web content.

Health and Safety Considerations

JB Arts continues to encourage good health and safety practices as we emerge from the COVID-19 Global Pandemic. **Masks are optional** currently. We still maintain and encourage healthy hygiene practices and as clean of a workspace as an art studio with "dress for a mess" as motto can allow. We ask that anyone entering our facility use their own discretion and stay home if they are feeling unwell.

JB Arts promotes an inclusive environment and continue to ensure that this space is enjoyable for all participants. We do not tolerate abusive, or harmful behaviour that puts other participants at risk.

Please refer to our full outlined procedures and refund policy at www.jbarts.ca

JB Arts 64 Mill Street Almonte, ON KOA 1A0 Contact Us: Store: 613-256-9198 Cell: 613-220-3005

Website: www.jbarts.ca Email: jeff@jbarts.ca JB Arts 2024 Waiver



(Please Print Clearly)

I, the undersigned, acknowledge and agree that observing or participating in the activities offered by JB Arts has inherent risks, including but not limited to: Injuries resulting from slipping, tripping or falling either on the premises of JB Arts or other facilities. Injuries resulting from the use of tools, equipment, or supplies.

Injuries that result from the ingestion, or inhalation of, or exposure to materials or supplies Injuries, either physical or emotional, resulting from interaction with staff, students, clients, or customers. Damage to, or theft of personal property.

All safety wear, techniques and practices taught must be always observed by students with a zero tolerance. Failure to comply is a cause for removal/dismissal.

I am aware of these and other inherent risks in observing and or participating in the activities offered and/or sponsored by JB Arts.

I assume complete responsibility for those risks and for the injuries that may occur because of those risks, even if injuries occur in a manner that is not foreseeable at the time of signing this agreement. I am aware of the risks involved in the activities of JB Arts and waive and release JB Arts, all staff, volunteers, landlords, and others associated with JB Arts of any liability relating to the use of JB Arts services and facilities.

The following rules and regulations are in place at JB Arts to ensure your safety and privacy as well as the smooth operation of the business: You must show respect for others as well as the studio, tools, and equipment of JB Arts. No horseplay.

JB Arts enforces a zero tolerance for theft.

In the event that First Aid/CPR is required, do you, the undersigned, agree that Jeff Banks – or other certified staff/volunteers, can administer First Aid/CPR?

| Yes |
|---------|
| No |

JB Arts 64 Mill Street Almonte, ON K0A 1A0

Contact Us:

Store: 613-256-9198 Cell: 613-220-3005

Website: www.jbarts.ca Email: jeff@jbarts.ca

Payments

*In store:*_Valid JB Arts Gift Cards, Cash, Cheque, Interac, MasterCard, Amex, and Visa

Online: PayPal, E-Transfers, MasterCard, Amex, Discovery, and Visa.

Over the phone: Visa and MasterCard only

Refund Policy

Changing weeks or making up missed days is a **possibility**; with the permission of JB Arts staff, subject to availability.

All accounts MUST be paid in full by the first day of programming.

Other Considerations:

Masks are optional.

Participants are responsible for the care of their personal items, clothing, accessories, electronics, sunscreen, etc.

JB Arts is a peanut-free facility.

Acknowledgement

I HAVE READ THE WAIVER AND THE RULES AND REGULATIONS AND FULLY UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO THE ABOVE RULES, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS.

| DATE: | |
|------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | |